Valletta

Embassy e
ﬂ@ of the Federal Republic of Germany A GERMAN MALTESE ‘? g? E:g‘ré\g\? FgCF:E/,\M BER

ENTERPRISE AND INDUSTRY

' BUSINESS COUNCIL

How to Instigate a Culture Change in Occupational

Health and Safety — A German Best Practice

at The Malta Chamber of Commerce, Enterprise & Industry, The Exchange

14:30

15:00

15:05

15:10

15.15

15:40

16:20

16:50

17:00

Buildings, Republic Street, Valletta
Thursday 11th October 2018

Coffee & Registration

Welcome Speech
Dr Armin Eckermann
Chairman, German — Maltese Business Council

Opening Address
Mr Olaf Rieck
Head Economic Affairs, Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany

Key Note Presentation

Dr Ulrike Bollmann

Head of International Cooperation, Institute for Work and Health (IAG) of the
German Social Accident Insurance (DGUV)

The Maltese Context
Dr Mark Gauci
CEQ, Occupational Health and Safety Authority (OHSA)

Panel Discussion

Dr Armin Eckermann — Moderator & Chairman, German-Maltese Business Council
Dr Ulrike Bollmann — German Expert

Mr Victor Carachi - President, General Workers Union

Dr Andrew Sciberras — Owner, Loud & Clear Professional Audiology Services

Dr Mark Gauci - CEO, Occupational Health and Safety Authority

Ing Ruben Cuschieri — General Manager, Seifert Systems Ltd

Q&A Session

Closing Remarks
Dr Armin Eckermann

Networking Drinks & Reception

WITH THE SUPPORT OF:

L“_L

®
A 3 m AWTORITA GHAS-SAHHA E Institut fiir
A I'TARD & CO Ll D. Farsons U S-SIGURTA FUQ IL-POST 1 f ®  Auslandsbeziehungen
TAX-XOGHOL



