





How to Instigate a Culture Change in Occupational Health and Safety – A German Best Practice

at The Malta Chamber of Commerce, Enterprise & Industry, The Exchange Buildings, Republic Street, Valletta Thursday 11th October 2018

14:30	Coffee & Registration
15:00	Welcome Speech Dr Armin Eckermann Chairman, German – Maltese Business Council
15:05	Opening Address Mr Olaf Rieck Head Economic Affairs, Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany
15:10	Key Note Presentation Dr Ulrike Bollmann Head of International Cooperation, Institute for Work and Health (IAG) of the German Social Accident Insurance (DGUV)
15.15	The Maltese Context Dr Mark Gauci CEO, Occupational Health and Safety Authority (OHSA)
15:40	Panel Discussion Dr Armin Eckermann – Moderator & Chairman, German-Maltese Business Council Dr Ulrike Bollmann – German Expert Mr Victor Carachi – President, General Workers Union Dr Andrew Sciberras – Owner, Loud & Clear Professional Audiology Services Dr Mark Gauci – CEO, Occupational Health and Safety Authority Ing Ruben Cuschieri – General Manager, Seifert Systems Ltd
16:20	Q&A Session
16:50	Closing Remarks

- Dr Armin Eckermann
- 17:00 Networking Drinks & Reception

WITH THE SUPPORT OF:







